505289065 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5335841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS RECORDED ON REEL 040791 FRAME 0333

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVOSWITCH IP B.V.	01/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOSWITCH IP B.V.	
Street Address:	LUTTENBERGWEG 8	
City:	AMSTERDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1101 EC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9615489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: DDEAN@NATHLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST STREET

Address Line 2: 32784U-DD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32784U-DD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD L. MEYER
SIGNATURE:	/JERALD L. MEYER/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeOfAssigneeAddress_32784U_cute#page1.tif

PATENT 505289065 REEL: 049648 FRAME: 0693

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

ZWINKELS Conf. No.: 1362

Patent No.: 9,615,489 Issued: April 4, 2017

Appl. No.: 13/935,769 Examiner: COTOV, JONATHAN

Filing Date: July 5, 2013 Art Unit: 3749

Title: ARRANGEMENT FOR PROVIDING AIR TO A ROOM

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE RECORDED ON DECEMBER 1, 2016, REEL/FRAME: 040791 / 0333

Commissioner for Patents Attention: Assignment Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Please change the assignee address of **EVOSWITCH IP B.V.**, recorded December 1, 2016 on Reel 040791, Frame 0333 from:

Old address: J.W. Lucasweg 35

Haarlem, Netherlands 2031 BE

To the

New address: Luttenbergweg 8

Amsterdam, The Netherlands 1101 EC

The Examiner is welcome to telephone the undersigned attorney if he has any questions or comments.

Respectfully submitted,

NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Date: January 22, 2019 /Jerald L. Meyer/

Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194

Customer No. 20529

NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

112 S. West Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 Tel: 703-548-6284; Fax: 703-683-8396

JLM/dd

RECORDED: 01/22/2019

PATENT REEL: 049648 FRAME: 0694